	10	* 5	,	ارت.		
2	FLE	3	8	20 06	989	
(A	<u>ک</u> ک	200		ato	<i>2</i>]	

03-06-2006



FC (R OI	DRM PTO-1595 lev. 03/01) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/3/174002MA			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
	103	<u> 19</u>	0875_					
 	Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ • the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	.♥.	T	W. W. W.				
_	Name of conveying party(ies)							
	he Boeing Company	2.	Name and address of receiving part(ies) Name: DARPA					
-	Iditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes N	lo	Internal Address: Office of General	Counsel				
3. 	3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name		Street Address: 3701 North Fairfa					
	Other Confirmatory License		City: Arlington	State: VA ZIP: 22203				
E)	xecution Date: 02/22/06		Additional name(s) & ad	ddress(es) attached? Yes No				
	If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/241,420 Additional numbers atta	-	B. Patent No.(s)					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of appl	lications and patents involved:				
	Name: Kimberly B. Downey Internal Address: Office of General Counsel			e charged to deposit account				
	Street Address:		Deposit account num	nber:				
	3701 North Fairfax Drive		01-0280					
	City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22203							
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9.	Signature. Kimberly B. Downey			02/22/06				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Designed using Informed, DARPA/FA

Date

03/03/2006 DBYRNE 00000261 010280 11241420 01 FC:8021

Name of Person Signing

TO: **DARPA**

> 3701 N. Fairfax Drive Arlington, VA 22203-1714

Attn: Robin Cornwell

1. Contractor is:

THE BOEING COMPANY P.O. Box 2515 2201 Seal Beach Boulevard Seal Beach, CA 90740-1515 2. Contractor Outside attorney is:

Black, Lowe & Graham 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4800 Seattle, WA 98104

- The invention identified below is a "Subject Invention" under the following Patent Rights 3. Clause and Contract Number:
 - \square Contract Clause: Article VII (Patent Rights)
- Solicitation Number 4.

Contract Number

N/A

MDA972-98-9-0004

5. Invention Information:

Boeing Docket No. 04-1329

Title of Invention: ROTOR APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR

VERTICAL LIFT AIRCRAFT

Inventor: Kismarton, Max U.

Serial No.: 11/241,420 Filed: 30 September 2005 The Contractor hereby confirms the Government's irrevocable, nonexclusive, non-transferable, paid up license to practice or have practiced the invention, for which retention of title has been elected, throughout the world by or on behalf of the Government of the United States (including any Government agency). FAR 27.302(c), 52.227.11(f), 52.227.12(f) and 52.227.13(c)(1)(i), including an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of all patent applications filed thereon.

7. Fuels Woo

Patent Portfolio Manager

Intellectual Property Business

Tel: (949) 790-1310

Boeing Management Company 15460 Laguna Canyon Road

MC: 1650-7003 Irvine, CA 92618

Enclosure: Copy of application as filed

EW:rarg

FER 2 8 7006 80

TO: DARPA

3701 N. Fairfax Drive Arlington, VA 22203-1714

Attn: Robin Cornwell

1. Contractor is:

2. Contractor Outside attorney is:

THE BOEING COMPANY P.O. Box 2515 2201 Seal Beach Boulevard Seal Beach, CA 90740-1515 Black, Lowe & Graham 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4800 Seattle, WA 98104

- 3. The invention identified below is a "Subject Invention" under the following Patent Rights Clause and Contract Number:
 - ☑ Contract Clause: Article VII (Patent Rights)
- 4. Solicitation Number

Contract Number

N/A

MDA972-98-9-0004

5. Invention Information:

Boeing Docket No. 04-1329

Title of Invention: ROTOR APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR

VERTICAL LIFT AIRCRAFT

Inventor: Kismarton, Max U.

Serial No.: 11/241,420 Filed: 30 September 2005

Page 1 of 2

6. The Contractor hereby confirms the Government's irrevocable, nonexclusive, non-transferable, paid up license to practice or have practiced the invention, for which retention of title has been elected, throughout the world by or on behalf of the Government of the United States (including any Government agency). FAR 27.302(c), 52.227.11(f), 52.227.12(f) and 52.227.13(c)(1)(i), including an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of all patent applications filed thereon.

7. Euclid Woo

Patent Portfolio Manager

Intellectual Property Business

Tel: (949) 790-1310

Boeing Management Company 15460 Laguna Canyon Road

RECORDED: 02/28/2006

MC: 1650-7003 Irvine, CA 92618

Enclosure: Copy of application as filed

EW:rarg

Page 2 of 2

2-15-06 Date